GRAMMAR SHEETS

XIV. PARTICIPLES

Participles are verbal ____________________ used within a sentence.  You can recognize them using the chart below:

	
	Example


	Latin Indicator
	English Translation

	Present Active Participle
	intrans, intrantes


	
	

	Perfect Active Participle
	ingressus, ingressa, ingressum


	
	

	Perfect Passive Participle
	a rege arcessitus


	
	


* ___________________ are often referred to as FUTURE PASSIVE PARTICIPLES.  Two examples are included below:


nobis audiendum est.


We must listen.


mihi amphora portanda est.

I must carry the wine-jar.

XV. SUBJUNCTIVE

Subjunctive endings are used in the following types of clauses/phrases:

	Subjunctive Usage
	Indicators

	1.
	

	2.
	

	3.
	

	4.
	

	5.
	


